PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3309917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN THE ASSIGNEE'S NAME (INTERMED, INC.) previously recorded on Reel 035096 Frame 0974. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD BE LISTED AS "INTER-MED, INC. (NOT INTERMED, INC.).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY J. POND	01/30/2015
JOHN BAETEN	01/30/2015
MICHAEL W. ALLEN	02/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTER-MED, INC.
Street Address:	2200 NORTHWESTERN AVE.
City:	RACINE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14584917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)251-9166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082515000

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY, BENNETT J. BERSON

Address Line 1: 33 E. MAIN ST. SUITE 900 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118033.00028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENNETT J. BERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Bennett J. Berson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2015
	•

Total Attachments: 5

source=118033-00028-CorrectiveAssign#page1.tif source=118033-00028-CorrectiveAssign#page2.tif source=118033-00028-CorrectiveAssign#page3.tif source=118033-00028-CorrectiveAssign#page4.tif source=OriginalCoverSheet#page1.tif

503206585 03/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3253200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	01/30/2015
JOHN BAETEN	01/30/2015
	02/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERMED, INC.
Street Address:	2200 NORTHWESTERN AVE.
City:	RACINE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

***************************************	Property Type	Number	-
	Application Number:	14584917	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)251-9166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082515000

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP, ATTN. B. BERSON

Address Line 1: 33 E. MAIN ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118033.00028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENNETT J. BERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Bennett J. Berson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=118033-00028-Assign-Pond-Baeten-EXECUTED#page1.tif source=118033-00028-Assign-Pond-Baeten-EXECUTED#page2.tif source=118033-00028-Allen-ASSIGN-EXECUTED#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gary J. Pond of Racine, Wisconsin; John Baeten of Oak Creek, Wisconsin, and Michael W. Allen of Shortsville, New York have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PIEZOELECTRIC DEVICE AND CIRCUITRY for application Serial No. 14/584,917 filed December 29, 2014, which is a claims priority to both U.S. Provisional Application No.: 61/986,563, filed April 30, 2014, and U.S. Provisional Application No.: 61/921,294, filed December 27, 2014, and

Inter-Med 36

WHEREAS, InterMed, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Wisconsin Corporation, having a place of business at, 2200 Northwestern Ave. Racine, Wisconsin 53404, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries, in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all prior, related United States provisional and utility applications, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or any other country based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said application by the United States or any other country, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal on the dates indicated below our signatures.

Date: 01/30/15	Gary J. Pond	EAL)
WITNESSES:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CTATE OF		,
COUNTY OF)	S	
Before me on this day of known to be the person named in the fore thereof to be his/her free act and deed.	going assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her e	to me execution
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of	

QB\4702297.1 QB\31961621.1

ASSIGNMENT, continued

Date: 1/30/15		(SEAL)
Date:	John Baeten	(perte)
WITNESSES:		
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) SS		
	, came John Ba	eten , to me
Before me on this day of known to be the person named in the foregoing a	ssignment and he/she acknowledges	his/her execution
thereof to be his/her free act and deed.		
(SEAL)		
	Notary Public, State of My Commission:	A STATE OF THE STA
	wiy Commission.	
Date:		(8FAL)
	Michael W. Allen	
WITNESSES:		
STATE OF)		
STATE OF)) SS COUNTY OF)		
	Afishani	W Allon to
Before me on this day of me known to be the person named in the foregoing thereof to be his/her free act and deed.	assignment and he/she acknowledges	his/her execution
(SEAL)		
	Notary Public, State of	
	My Commission:	

Page 2 of 2

QB\31961621.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gary J. Pond of Racine, Wisconsin; John Baeten of Oak Creek, Wisconsin, and Michael W. Allen of Shortsville, New York have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PIEZOELECTRIC DEVICE AND CIRCUITRY for application Serial No. 14/584,917 filed December 29, 2014, which is a claims priority to both U.S. Provisional Application No.: 61/986,563, filed April 30, 2014, and U.S. Provisional Application No.: 61/921,294, filed December 27, 2014, and

WHEREAS, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Wisconsin Corporation, having a place of business at, 2200 Northwestern Ave. Racine, Wisconsin 53404, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries, in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all prior, related United States provisional and utility applications, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or any other country based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said application by the United States or any other country, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal on the dates indicated below our signatures.

Date:	Gary J. Pond (SEAL)
WITNESSES:	
STATE OF	SS
COUNTY OF)	5 0
Before me on this day of _ known to be the person named in the for thereof to be his/her free act and deed.	egoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of
QB\4702297.1 OB\31961621.1	

ASSIGNMENT, continued

Date:	(SEAL)
	John Baeten
WITNESSES:	
STATE OF) SS	
COUNTY OF)	
Before me on thisday of known to be the person named in the foregoing ass thereof to be his/her free act and deed.	came John Baeten, to me signment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution
(SEAL)	
, ,	Notary Public, State of
	My Commission:
Date: 2/10/15	Michael W. Allen (SEAL)
WITNESSES:	
3	
STATE OF New York	
county of <u>Ontario</u>) ss	
Before me on this O day of Feb. me known to be the person named in the foregoing a thereof to be his/her free act and deed.	ssignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution
	1000
(SEAL)	Roun L. Lewis Notary Public, State of New York My Commission: 25-002-25-18
No. 01LE5059784 Constitution in Whyne County Commission Expires OS-C2-2018	Notaly Public, State of NEW YORK My Commission: <u>05-06-2018</u>

Page 2 of 2

QB\31961621.1